
  812-360-8398 
  stephanie@stephanielynndavis.com 

 
FEE SCHEDULE 

 
 

Teaching  
Rates are per student. Two siblings splitting a lesson time is billed as a single lesson at the 
standard rate for that time frame; each child has a private lesson for roughly half of the time 
slot. Two unrelated students sharing a lesson time each pay the "shared lesson" rate; both 
students are involved for the entire lesson time. Tuition covers lesson time only; books, 
materials, competition fees and the like are paid separately.  
Payment for the month’s lesson and for any books and materials is due at the first lesson of each 
month. No refunds will be made for students who terminate lessons mid-month. Entry fees for 
outside events are paid by the parent when due. All students are required to pay a non-
refundable fee of $50 ($75/family) with their registration. There will be no refunds for missed 
lessons. Stephanie reserves the right to raise fees at the beginning of each new teaching year. 
30-minute private lesson $25   
30-minute shared lesson $15 
45-minute private lesson $35 
45-minute shared lesson $25 
60-minute private lessons $45 
Families who are active at Lutheran Church of the Good Shepherd receive a discount of $5/lesson off of 
private lessons. 
 

All fees for accompanying, coaching and tutoring are based on your coming to my studio at Kirk 
House of Music. Add $5 per meeting if I travel to you, within the city of Billings; travel fees for 
jobs outside of Billings are paid at the current IRS allotment of travel expenses per mile.  
Accompanying 
$20 for the first 30 minutes of each rehearsal; $10 per add’l 15 minutes or portion thereof.  
$30 for performance of 1-2 pieces (i.e. student recital, music festival) 
$45 for performance of 3-5 pieces 
$75 for 6 pieces, up to 40 minutes total performance time 
$100 for full recital of 45-75 minutes 
All fees must be paid in full before the final performance. 
 
Coaching 
30-minute session - $25  45-minute session - $35 60-minute session - $50 
Same-day recording of session – $5 with your own flash drive (audio or video) or SIM card 

(video only) Allot part of your rehearsal time for file transfer. 
CD or DVD recording of session, ready by the following day – $10  You pick up 
 
Tutoring 
30-minute session - $20 45-minute session - $30 
Includes use of iPad apps for practice and/or explanation, should they prove to be of use. 
 
Arranging music – Negotiated per project   Notating music in Finale – $50/hour 


